
Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Regional Collaboration Contacts

National
Director of Policy Yozell, Sally sally.yozell@noaa.gov Policy Washington, DC
Director of Strategic Initiatives and Partnerships Bavishi, Jainey jainey.bavishi@noaa.gov Comm Washington, DC
Assistant Administrator Montanio, Pat pat.montanio@noaa.gov PPI Silver Spring, MD
National Regional Coordinator Parker, Frank frank.parker@noaa.gov PPI Silver Spring, MD

Alaska
Regional Team Lead DeMaster, Doug douglas.demaster@noaa.gov NMFS Juneau, AK
Coordinator Holman, Amy amy.holman@noaa.gov NOS Anchorage, AK

Central
Regional Team Lead Maximuk, Lynn lynn.maximuk@noaa.gov NWS Kansas City, MO
Coordinator Perry, Bethany bethany.perry@noaa.gov NWS Kansas City, MO
Coordinator (Acting) Fromhertz, Pam pamela.fromhertz@noaa.gov NOS Denver, CO

Great Lakes
Regional Team Lead Colton, Marie marie.colton@noaa.gov OAR Ann Arbor, MI
Coordinator Day, Jennifer jennifer.day@noaa.gov OAR Ann Arbor, MI

Gulf of Mexico
Regional Team Lead Beard, Russ russ.beard@noaa.gov NMFS Stennis Space Center, MS
Coordinator Laursen, Kristen kristen.laursen@noaa.gov NMFS St Petersburg, FL

North Atlantic
Regional Team Lead Robertson, Peyton peyton.robertson@noaa.gov NMFS Annapolis, MD
Coordinator Bartlett, Nicole nicole.bartlett@noaa.gov NMFS Woods Hole, MA

Pacific Islands
Regional Team Lead Tom, Allen allen.tom@noaa.gov NOS Kihei, HI
Coordinator VACANT
Coordinator (Acting) Vandersande, Matthew matthew.vandersande@noaa.gov NMFS Honolulu, HI

Southeast & Caribbean
Regional Team Lead Payne, Jeff jeff.payne@noaa.gov NOS Charleston, SC
Coordinator Olmi, Geno geno.olmi@noaa.gov NOS Charleston, SC
Coordinator (Acting) Boothe, Daphne daphne.boothe@noaa.gov NMFS St. Petersburg, FL

Western
Regional Team Lead Stein, John john.e.stein@noaa.gov NMFS Seattle, WA
Regional Team Co-Lead Stokes, Michelle michelle.stokes@noaa.gov NWS Salt Lake City, UT
Coordinator Vann, Timi timi.vann@noaa.gov NWS Seattle, WA
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Affiliation Membership Name Email
Policy Co-Chair Yozell, Sally sally.yozell@noaa.gov
PPI Co-Chair Montanio, Pat pat.montanio@noaa.gov
PPI Executive Secretary Parker, Frank frank.parker@noaa.gov
Comm Co-Chair Jainey Bavishi jainey.bavishi@noaa.gov
Comm Secondary Chang, James james.chang@noaa.gov
NESDIS Primary Baker, Charles charles.s.baker@noaa.gov
NESDIS Secondary Turner, Kelly kelly.turner@noaa.gov
NMFS Primary Doremus, Paul paul.n.doremus@noaa.gov
NMFS Secondary Sutter, Buck buck.sutter@noaa.gov
NOS Primary Bamford, Holly holly.bamford@noaa.gov
NOS Secondary Holst, David david.holst@noaa.gov
NWS Primary Cooper, Steven steven.cooper@noaa.gov
NWS Secondary Swanson, Joanne joanne.swanson@noaa.gov
OAR Primary McLean, Craig craig.mclean@noaa.gov
OAR Secondary Cammen, Leon leon.cammen@noaa.gov
OMAO Primary Moroney, David david.moroney@noaa.gov
OMAO Secondary Lynch, Anne anne.lynch@noaa.gov
Education Primary Koch, Louisa louisa.koch@noaa.gov
Education Secondary Kaplan, Marlene marlene.kaplan@noaa.gov
CROM Primary Wylie, Maureen maureen.wylie@noaa.gov
CROM Secondary pending
OLIA Primary Gray, John john.gray@noaa.gov
OLIA Secondary Belton, Linda linda.belton@noaa.gov
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Alaska

Name Email Affiliation Location
Christie, David dchristie@guru.uaf.edu OAR/OER Fairbanks, AK
Cullenberg, Paula anpjc@uaa.alaska.edu OAR/Sea Grant Anchorage, AK
Davis, Steve steven.k.davis@noaa.gov NMFS Anchorage, AK
DeMaster, Doug - Regional Team Lead douglas.demaster@noaa.gov NMFS Juneau, AK
Elkins, Jim james.w.elkins@noaa.gov OAR Boulder, CO
Forney, Matthew matthew.forney@noaa.gov NOS Anchorage, AK
Holderied, Kris kris.holderied@noaa.gov NOS Homer, AK
Holman, Amy - Coordinator amy.holman@noaa.gov NOS Anchorage, AK
Hufford, Gary gary.hufford@noaa.gov NWS Anchorage, AK
Intrieri, Janet janet.intrieri@noaa.gov OAR Boulder, CO
Jensen, John john.a.jensen@noaa.gov NESDIS/CS Asheville, NC
Jones, Pete peter.d.jones@noaa.gov NMFS Juneau, AK
McCammon, Molly mccammon@aoos.org NOS/IOOS Anchorage, AK
McCullough, Heather heather.mccullough@noaa.gov NESDIS Boulder, CO
Moore, Don donald.moore@noaa.gov NWS Anchorage, AK
Overland, Jim james.e.overland@noaa.gov OAR Seattle, WA
Partain, James james.partain@noaa.gov NESDIS Anchorage, AK
Scott, Carven carven.scott@noaa.gov NWS Anchorage, AK
Thompson, Terry terry.thompson@alaksa.gov NOS Homer, AK
Whitney, John john.whitney@noaa.gov NOS Anchorage, AK
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Central

Name Email Affiliation Location
Brewer, Mike michael.j.brewer@noaa.gov NESDIS Asheville, NC
Fromhertz, Pam - Coordinator (Acting) pamela.fromhertz@noaa.gov NOS Denver, CO
Gunderson, Jeff jeff.gunderson@noaa.gov OAR Chanhassen, MN
Hudson, Mike michael.hudson@noaa.gov NWS Kansas City, MO
Human, Katy katy.g.human@noaa.gov OAR Boulder, CO
Jorgensen, David david.jorgensen@noaa.gov OAR Norman, OK
Kluck, Doug doug.kluck@noaa.gov NESDIS/CS Kansas City, MO
Maximuk, Lynn - Regional Team Lead lynn.maximuk@noaa.gov NWS Kansas City, MO
Ogren, John john.ogren@noaa.gov NWS Kansas City, MO
Pearson, Wendy wendy.pearson@noaa.gov NWS Kansas City, MO
Perry, Bethany - Coordinator bethany.perry@noaa.gov NWS Kansas City, MO
Pirtle, Keli keli.pirtle@noaa.gov USEC/PCA Norman, OK
Restrepo, Pedro pedro.restrepo@noaa.gov NWS Chanhassen, MN
Shulski, Martha mshulski@unlnotes.unl.edu HPRCC Lincoln, NE
Suess, Dianne dianne.suess@noaa.gov NWS Boulder, CO
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Great Lakes

Name Email Affiliation Location
Brody, Ellen ellen.brody@noaa.gov NOS Ann Arbor, MI
Brueske, Steve stephen.brueske@noaa.gov NWS Dousman, WI
Colton, Marie - Regional Team Lead marie.colton@noaa.gov OAR Ann Arbor, MI
Day, Jennifer - Coordinator jennifer.day@noaa.gov OAR Ann Arbor, MI
Friis, Mike michael.friis@wisconsin.gov WI DNR Madison, WI
Iliff, John john.iliff@noaa.gov NMFS Silver Spring, MD
Johengen, Tom thomas.johengen@noaa.gov CILER Ann Arbor, MI
Kluck, Doug doug.kluck@noaa.gov NESDIS/CS Kansas City, MO
Lomnicky, Jay john.lomnicky@noaa.gov OMAO Cleveland, OH
Miller, Brian millerbk@uiuc.edu OAR/Sea Grant Urbana, IL
Mountz, Liz elizabeth.mountz@noaa.gov NOS Silver Spring, MD
Read, Jennifer jread@glos.us GLOS Ann Arbor, MI
Rutherford, Ed ed.rutherford@noaa.gov OAR Ann Arbor, MI
Stirratt, Heather heather.stirratt@noaa.gov NOS Chanhassen, MN
Wagenmaker, Dick richard.wagenmaker@noaa.gov NWS White Lake, MI
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Gulf of Mexico

Name Email Affiliation Location
Ache, Brent brent.ache@noaa.gov NOS Silver Spring, MD
Allee, Becky becky.allee@noaa.gov NOS Stennis, MS
Beard, Russ - Regional Team Lead russ.beard@noaa.gov NESDIS Stennis, MS
Brown, Dave david.p.brown@noaa.gov NESDIS/CS Fort Worth, TX
Cooper, Steven steven.cooper@noaa.gov NWS Fort Worth, TX
Croom, Miles miles.croom@noaa.gov NMFS St Petersburg, FL
Davison, Todd todd.davison@noaa.gov NOS Peachtree City, GA
Gore, Joelle joelle.gore@noaa.gov NOS Silver Spring, MD
Kearse, Brad william.kearse@noaa.gov OMAO MacDill AFB, FL
Kelble, Chris chris.kelble@noaa.gov OAR Miami, FL
Kiene, William william.kiene@noaa.gov NOS Galveston, TX
Kirsch, Kevin kevin.kirsch@noaa.gov NOS St. Petersburg, FL
Ladd, Judson judson.ladd@noaa.gov NWS Fort Worth, TX
Lartigue, Julien julien.lartigue@noaa.gov OAR Stennis, MS
Laursen, Kristen - Coordinator kristen.r.laursen@noaa.gov NMFS St Petersburg, FL
Lewitus, Alan alan.lewitus@noaa.gov NOS Silver Spring, MD
Magnien, Rob rob.magnien@noaa.gov NOS Silver Spring, MD
Osborn, Tim tim.osborn@noaa.gov NOS Lafayette, LA
Parsons, Rost rost.parsons@noaa.gov NESDIS Stennis, MS
Recksiek, Heidi heidi.recksiek@noaa.gov NOS Eastpoint, FL
Sutter, Buck buck.sutter@noaa.gov NMFS Silver Spring, MD
Swann, LaDon swanndl@auburn.edu OAR/Sea Grant Ocean Springs, MS
Tortorici, Cathy cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov NMFS St Petersburg, FL
Trtanj, Juli juli.trtanj@noaa.gov NOS Silver Spring, MD
Wallace, Nancy nancy.wallace@noaa.gov NOS Silver Spring, MD
Weaver, Ann ann.weaver@noaa.gov NOS Stennis, MS
Zimmerman, Roger roger.zimmerman@noaa.gov NMFS Galveston, TX
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North Atlantic

Name Email Affiliation Location
Antoine, Adrienne adrienne.antoine@noaa.gov OAR Silver Spring, MD
Bartlett, Nicole - Coordinator nicole.bartlett@noaa.gov NMFS Woods Hole, MA
Deguise, Sylvain sylvain.deguise@uconn.edu OAR/Sea Grant Groton, CT
Friedland, Kevin kevin.friedland@noaa.gov NMFS Narragansett, RI
Harmon, Michelle michelle.harmon@noaa.gov NOS/NCCOS Silver Spring, MD
Larkin, Andrew andrew.w.larkin@noaa.gov NMFS Norfolk, VA
McKillop, George george.mckillop@noaa.gov NWS Bohemia, NY
Mecray, Ellen ellen.l.mecray@noaa.gov NESDIS/CS Bohemia, NY
Nicholson, Betsy betsy.nicholson@noaa.gov NOS Durham, NH
Robertson, Peyton - Regional Team Lead peyton.robertson@noaa.gov NMFS Annapolis, MD
Rule, Erica erica.rule@noaa.gov OAR Miami, FL
Schlitz, Ron ron.schlitz@noaa.gov NMFS Woods Hole, MA
Siebers, Tony anthony.siebers@noaa.gov NWS Wakefield, VA
Thompson, Bob robert.thompson@noaa.gov NWS Taunton, MA
Ticco, Paul paul.ticco@noaa.gov NOS Silver Spring, MD
Wood, Bob bob.wood@noaa.gov NOS Oxford, MD
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Pacific Islands

Name Email Affiliation Location
Barnes, John john.e.barnes@noaa.gov OAR Hilo, HI
Biggs, Laura biggs.laura@gmail.com Guam Sea Grant Guam
Caldwell, Pat patrick.caldwell@noaa.gov NESDIS Honolulu, HI
Frano, Steve steve.frano@noaa.gov NOS Honolulu, HI
Goo, Wende wende.goo@noaa.gov NMFS Honolulu, HI
Kekuewa, Kristina kristina.kekuewa@noaa.gov NOS Honolulu, HI
LaDouce, Jeff jeff.ladouce@noaa.gov NWS Honolulu, HI
Malloy, Sarah sarah.malloy@noaa.gov NMFS Honolulu, HI
Marra, John john.marra@noaa.gov NESDIS/CS Honolulu, HI
Okimoto, Darren okimotod@hawaii.edu OAR/Sea Grant Honolulu, HI
Ostrander, Chris chriso@hawaii.edu PacIOOS Honolulu, HI
Sage, Kelley kelley.sage@noaa.gov OMAO Honolulu, HI
Seki, Mike - Co-Lead michael.seki@noaa.gov NMFS/PIFSC Honolulu, HI
Shackeroff, Janna janna.shackeroff@noaa.gov NOS Silver Spring, MD
Shea, Eileen eileen.shea@noaa.gov NESDIS Asheville, NC
Tom, Allen - Regional Team Lead allen.tom@noaa.gov NOS Kihei, HI
Tosatto, Michael michael.tosatto@noaa.gov NMFS Honolulu, HI
Vandersande, Matthew - Coordinator (Acting) matthew.vandersande@noaa.gov NMFS Honolulu, HI
Young, Ed edward.young@noaa.gov NWS Honolulu, HI
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Southeast & Caribbean

Name Email Affiliation Location
Bandy, Rich richard.bandy@noaa.gov NWS Newport, NC
Boothe, Daphne - Coordinator (Acting) daphne.boothe@noaa.gov NMFS St. Petersburg, FL
Brown, Dave david.p.brown@noaa.gov NESDIS/CS Fort Worth, TX
Causey, Billy billy.causey@noaa.gov NOS Key West, FL
Cross, Scott scott.cross@noaa.gov NESDIS Charleston, SC
Fangman, Sarah sarah.fangman@noaa.gov NOS Savannah, GA
Fay, Ginny virginia.fay@noaa.gov NMFS St. Petersburg, FL
Figurskey, Darin darin.figurskey@noaa.gov NWS Raleigh, NC
Gane, Brad brad.gane@dnr.state.ga.us GA DNR Brunswick, GA
Hillary, Annie annie.hillary@noaa.gov NOS Silver Spring, MD
Hohn, Aleta aleta.hohn@noaa.gov NMFS Beaufort, NC
Hopkinson, Chuck chopkins@uga.edu OAR/Sea GrantAthens, GA
Kearns, Ed ed.kearns@noaa.gov NESDIS Asheville, NC
Leonardi, Alan alan.leonardi@noaa.gov OAR Miami, FL
Mecray, Ellen ellen.l.mecray@noaa.gov NESDIS/CS Bohemia, NY
Newcomer, Dave david.newcomer@noaa.gov NOS Tallahassee, FL
Olmi, Geno - Coordinator geno.olmi@noaa.gov NOS Charleston, SC
Ortner, Peter portner@rsmas.miami.edu CIMAS Miami, FL
Payne, Jeff - Regional Team Lead jeff.payne@noaa.gov NOS Charleston, SC
Ward, Bethney bethney.ward@noaa.gov NOS Charleston, SC
Wilber, Pace pace.wilber@noaa.gov NMFS Charleston, SC
Wusinich-Mendez, Dana dana.wusinich-mendez@noaa.gov NOS Miami, FL
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Western

Name Email Affiliation Location
Bair, Andrea andrea.bair@noaa.gov NWS Salt Lake City, UT
Colman, Brad brad.colman@noaa.gov NWS Seattle, WA
Duguay, Linda duguay@usc.edu Sea Grant Los Angeles, CA
Ignell, Steve steve.ignell@noaa.gov NMFS Seattle, WA
Koehn, Mark mark.koehn@noaa.gov OAR Seattle, WA
Lott, Dave dave.lott@noaa.gov NOS Monterey, CA
McLean, Susan susan.mclean@noaa.gov NESDIS Boulder, CO
McNutt, Chad chad.mcnutt@noaa.gov OAR Boulder, CO
Moegling, Crescent crescent.moegling@noaa.gov NOS Seattle, WA
Rutten, Patrick patrick.rutten@noaa.gov NMFS Santa Rosa, CA
Stokes, Michelle - Co-Lead michelle.stokes@noaa.gov NWS Salt Lake City, UT
Smyth, Becky rebecca.smyth@noaa.gov NOS San Francisco, CA
Stein, John - Regional Team Lead john.e.stein@noaa.gov NMFS Seattle, WA
Thom, Barry barry.thom@noaa.gov NMFS Portland, OR
Vann, Timi - Coordinator timi.vann@noaa.gov NWS Seattle, WA
Wall, Kris kris.wall@noaa.gov NOS/OCRM Portland, OR
Webb, Robin robert.s.webb@noaa.gov OAR Boulder, CO


